

Aloft Lima Miraflores, thanks you for choosing us as a possible venue for your group in reference.

We are hereby pleased to present to you our accommodation rates for the reservations scheduled for April 26 to 28, 2024.

Number and Type of Rooms quoted per day

CATEGORÍA DE HABITACIÓN	TARIFA ESPECIAL
Breezy King Room	\$79.00
Breezy Queen Room (02 Camas)	\$88.00
Sweet Corner King	\$119.00
Savvy King Suite	\$169.00
Cama Adicional (Rollaway)	\$55.00

General conditions

- Rates in US dollars per room per night, valid only for the dates indicated.
- Rates subject to 18% VAT and 10% services. Non-resident passengers who
 present their passport and current Andean Card, are exempt from VAT/IGV.
 (only if receipt is issued in the name of the Guest).
- All hotel rooms are non-smoking, the guest will pay a penalty according to applicable, for smoking in the room during your stay.
- Rates subject to availability and confirmation. The hotel is not blocking spaces.
- Buffet breakfast in the hotel restaurant.
- Wireless Internet Service
- Check-in is from 3:00 p.m. and Check-out is at 12:00 hrs. The hotel does not guarantee that the rooms are available before the mentioned arrival time, also guests. They must leave the room at the appointed time on the day of departure unless prior coordination with the hotel reception. All early check in and late check out are subject to availability and/or a charge additional.

- Early check in policy
 - 1. Arrivals after 09:00 hrs will be considered an additional 50% of the negotiated rate availability.
 - o Arrivals before 09:00 hrs will be considered an additional night.
- Late checkout policy:
 - Departures until 6:00 p.m. will be considered an additional 50% of the negotiated rate based on availability.
 - o Departures after 6:00 p.m. will be considered an additional night.
- The above group rates are applicable three (3) days before and three (3) after arrival and departure of the same. Reservations must be requested from the hotel and will be subject to availability.
- All reservations must be guaranteed with a credit or prepaid card.
- If the passenger cancels their reservation or reduces nights until April 11, 2024, the hotel will not penalty will apply.
- If the passenger cancels his reservation or reduces the number of nights of the reservation after April 12
- From 2024 the hotel will apply a penalty of 100% of the total number of room nights cancelled.
- No Show, in case a passenger does not show up on the date confirmed by the passenger, the hotel will apply a penalty to all reserved room nights.
- Early Departure, in the event that a passenger departs before the date indicated on their reservation, they will be charged for the total number of nights reserved.
- 100% of the total accommodation and extra consumption will be assumed by each passenger unless indicate otherwise.
- Current rate to reserve until March 26, 2024.

•

All accommodation reservation coordination must be made directly with our reservation department under the group name "BODA Khabir Tello".

Telephone: (0051) (1) (5186500) E – mail: corporate@libertador.com.pe We remain at your disposal for any questions or additional information.

MARIA FERNANDA ARENAS

Groups and Events Executive LIBERTADOR HOTELS, RESORTS & SPAS